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SHWS sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation

DOWELL SCHLUMBERGER
Facility Status: Interim Response in progress

TOTAL PETROLEUM INC ROOSEVELT
Facility Status: Interim Response in progress

PICKARD INDUSTRIAL PARK
Facility Status: Interim Response in progress

HONNEGER'S GRAIN ELEVATOR
Facility Status: Interim Response in progress

Address

1220 SOUTH MISSION ROAD

600 W PICKARD ST
711 W PICKARD

411 W. BROADWAY

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Environmental Quality’s
Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Database.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/13/2006 has revealed that there are 8
LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equai/Higher Elevation

COUNTRYMARK INC
Facility Status: Closed

PEPSI-COLA MT PLEASANT WAREHOU

Facility Status: Closed

Lower Elevation

MDOT MAINTENANCE GARAGE
Facility Status: Closed

CLARE TOMS SALES INC
Facility Status: Open

DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS
Facility Status: Closed

KRAPOHL FORD LINCOLN MERCURY C
Facility Status: Open

BEARD OIL PIPELINE SUPPLY INC
Facility Status: Closed
Facility Status: Closed

AIRGAS
Facility Status: Closed

Address
301 E PICKARD ST

919 INDUSTRIAL AVE

Address
1212 CORPORATE DR

1205 N FANCHER ST
1303 N FRANKLIN ST
1415 E PICKARD ST

616 INDUSTRIAL AVE

1925 PACKARD RD

Dist / Dir MapiD Page
12-1 N | 48 45
12-1 W 49 46
172-1 W 50 46
1/2-1 SW 51 48
Dist / Dir MapID Page
1/4 - 1/2WSW 39 32
1/4 - 1/2N 40 33
Dist/ Dir Map ID Page
1/8 - 1/4NNE D14 13
1/8 - 1/4 WNW 130 23
1/4 - 1/2WNW 38 29
1/4 - 1/2ESE 41 35
1/4 - 1/2NNW 44 40
1/4 - 1/2ESE 47

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Quality’s Michigan UST database.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/13/2006 has revealed that there are 10 UST
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

44
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID = Page
OLSON TIRE SERVICE 704 E PICKARD 0-1/8 8SSW A2 6
LEASE MANAGEMENT, INC 1104 NORTH KINNEY ST 1/8-14W 3 7
LEASE MANAGEMENT INC 1012 N KINNEY AVE 1/8 - 1/4 WSW B5 8
FABIANO BROTHERS INC 1224 N KINNEY AVE 1/8 - 1/4AWNW C9 11
RISE MACHINE CO 905 N KINNEY AVE 1/8-1/4SW F24 20
SCHAFER BAKERIES 1000 E PICKARD ST 1/8-1/4SE. G26 21
Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
MDOT MAINTENANCE GARAGE 1212 CORPORATE DR 1/8 - 1/4NNE D14 13
CLARE TOMS SALES INC 1205 N FANCHER ST 1/8 - 1/4WNW 130 23
BLODGETT OIL CO 1301 N FANCHER 1/8 - 1/4NW . J36 27
TOTAL CRUDE OIL TRANSPORT INC 1300 N FANCHER BOX 348 1/8 - 1/ANW  J37 29
AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data come from the
Department of Natural Resources’ Michigan AST database.
A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/21/2006 has revealed that there are 3 AST
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
FERRELLGAS 1301 N KINNEY AVE 1/8 - 1/4NW E22 18
SCHAFER BAKERIES INC 1000 E PICKARD 1/8-1/4ASE  G25 20
Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapID Page
BLODGETT OIL CO INC 1301 N FANCHER ST 1/8 - 1/4NW  J35 25
AUL: A listing of sites with institutional and/or engineering controls in place.
A review of the AUL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/30/2006 has revealed that there are 2 AUL
sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
PEPSI-COLA MT PLEASANT WAREHOU 919 INDUSTRIAL AVE 1/4 - 1/2N 40 33
Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
AIRGAS 1925 PACKARD RD 1/4 - 1/2ESE 47 44
BEA: Baseline Environmental Assessment.
A review of the BEA list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/16/2006 has revealed that there are 6 BEA
sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equai/Higher Eievation Address Dist / Dir MiapiD Page
Not reported 1301 N. KINNEY 1/8 - 1/4NW  E21 18
Not reported 1110 N. FANCHER ST. 1/8 - 1/4W H27 22
Not reported 1001 N. FANCHER 1/8 - 1/4 WSW 29 22
710-712 N. MISSION ST. 710-712 N. MISSION ST. 1/8-1/48 34 25
TRAINES PROPERTY 1/4 - 1/2WSW 45 43

802 N. MAIN ST.
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Lower Elevation Address 7 Dist / Dir MapID Page
Not reported 2026 PACKARD RD. 1/4 - 112E 46 43
TRIBAL RECORDS

Indian Lands: This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area
equal to or greater than 640 acres.

A review of the INDIAN RESERV list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2004 has revealed that there
is 1 INDIAN RESERYV site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapID Page
ISABELLA INDIAN RESERVATION _ 0-1/8 0 6

INDIAN UST: A listing of underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

A review of the INDIAN UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/08/2006 has revealed that there are
15 INDIAN UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapID Page
OLSON TIRE SERVICE 704 E PICKARD 0-1/8 SSW A1 6
LEASE MANAGEMENT INC 1012 N KINNEY AVENUE 1/8 - 1/4 WSW B4 8
LEASE MANAGEMENT INC 1012 N KINNEY AVENUE 1/8 - 1/4 WSW B6 9
LEASE MANAGEMENT INC 1012 N KINNEY AVENUE 1/8 - 1/4 WSW B7 10
LEASE MANAGEMENT INC 1012 N KINNEY AVENUE 1/8 - 1/4WSW B8 10
FABIANO BROTHERS INC | 1224 N KINNEY 1/8 - 1/4WNW C10 11
FABIANO BROTHERS INC 1224 N KINNEY 1/8 - /4 WNW C11 12
FABIANO BROTHERS INC 1224 N KINNEY 1/8 - 1/4WNW C12 12
FABIANO BROTHERS INC 1224 N KINNEY 1/8 - 1/4AWNW C13 13
RISE MACHINE CO 905 N KINNEY 1/8-1/4SW F23 19
Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
MDOT MAINTENANCE GARAGE 1212 CORPORATE DRIVE 1/8 - 1/4NNE D15 15
MDOT MAINTENANCE GARAGE 1212 CORPORATE DRIVE 1/8 - 1/ANNE D16 16
MDOT MAINTENANCE GARAGE 1212 CORPORATE DRIVE 1/8 - 1/ANNE D17 16
MDOT MAINTENANCE GARAGE 1212 CORPORATE DRIVE 1/8 - 1/4NNE D19 17
CLARE TOMS SALES INC 1205 N FANCHER 1/8 - 1/4AWNW 131 24

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Manufactured Gas Plants: The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants

(manufactured gas plants) compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States
from the 1800’s to 1950’s to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used
whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture of coal, oif, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste.
Many of the byproducts of the gas production, such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and

non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds are potentially hazardous to human health and the
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environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently disposed of directly at the plant site and can
remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil and groundwater contamination.

A review of the Manufactured Gas Plants list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1
Manufactured Gas Plants site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation ' Address Dist / Dir MapID Page

CITY GAS CO 111 E PRICKARD 1/4 - 1/2WSW 42 38

TC1755372.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 7



_ EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped:

Site Name Database(s)
HOSTUTLER PROPERTY LUST
MEIJER GAS STATION RCRA-SQG, FINDS, LUST, UST

COTTMAN TRANSMISSION
MT PLEASANT AUTO MALL

RCRA-8SQG, FINDS
RCRA-SQG, FINDS

VERIZON RCRA-SQG
CONSUMERS ENERGY RCRA-SQG
RITE AID STORE NO. 4505 BEA

712 NORTH MISSION STREET BEA

123 N. MISSION ST AND 709 E. B _ BEA

HOME DEPOT U.S.A,, INC. - BEA

TOTAL NO. 4310 (#1997) INDIAN UST
TOTAL NO. 4310 (#1997) INDIAN UST
TOTAL NO. 4310 (#1997) INDIAN UST
TOTAL NO. 4310 (#1997) INDIAN UST
TOTAL NO. 4310 (#1997) - INDIAN UST
TOTAL NO. 4310 (#1997) INDIAN UST
TOTAL NO. 4310 (#1997) . INDIAN UST
MEIJER GAS STATION #69 INDIAN UST
MEIJER GAS STATION #69 INDIAN UST
MEIJER GAS STATION #69 : INDIAN UST
MEIJER GAS STATION #69 INDIAN UST
MEIJER GAS STATION #69 INDIAN UST
ISABELLA CT TRANSPORTATION COMM INDIAN UST
ISABELLA CT TRANSPORTATION COMM INDIAN UST
ISABELLA CT TRANSPORTATION COMM INDIAN UST
ISABELLA CT TRANSPORTATION COMM INDIAN UST
SCHAFER BAKERIES INDIAN UST

TC17556372.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 8



OVERVIEW MAP - 1755372.2s
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 ~ 1/8-1/4 14 -1/2 172 -1 >1 Plotted
FEDERAL RECORDS
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL RECOVERY il NR NR NR NR NR 0
CERCLIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CERC-NFRAP 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
CORRACTS 1.000 Y 0 0 0 NR 0
RCRA TSD 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
RCRA Lg. Quan. Gen. 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA Sm. Quan. Gen. 0.250 0 6 NR NR NR 6
ERNS ' TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TSCA ™ NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS ™ NR NR NI NF NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS ™ NR NR NR NR NR 0
STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS
State Haz. Waste 1.000 0 0 0 4 NR 4
DEL SHWS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
State Landfill 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
HISTLF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LUST 0.500 0 2 6 NR NR 8
UsST 0.250 1 9 NR NR NR 10
AST 0.250 0 3 NR NR NR 3
PEAS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
AUL 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR ]
NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
BEA 0.500 0 4 2 NR NR 6
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2 -1 >1 Plotted
TRIBAL RECORDS
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 1 0 0 0 NR 1
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 1 14 NR NR NR 15
EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS
Manufactured Gas Plants 1.000 0 0 1 0 NR 1
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR {D Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
IND RES ISABELLA INDIAN RESERVATION INDIAN RESERV  CIND050203
Region N/A
ISABELLA INDIAN RESERVATI (County), Mi
<1/8
1ft.
FEDERAL INDIAN SITES:
Feature : Indian Reservation
Agency: BIA
Name : Isabella Indian Reservation
State : Ml
At OLSON TIRE SERVICE INDIAN UST 1009387309
SSW 704 E PICKARD N/A
<1/8 MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858
657 ft. '
Site 1 of 2 in cluster A
Relative:
Higher Indian UST:
Region: 5
Actual: Facility ID: 0000111
765 ft. Owner Name: John C Olson
Owner Address: 704 E Pickard
Owner City: Mount Pleasant
Owner State: Mi
Owner Zip: 48858
Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Date Installed: 5/3/78
Tank Age: 26
Tank Production: Gasoline
Tank Capacity: 1,500 :
Material of Construction: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Secondary Option 2: None
Tank Piping: Galvanized Steel
Secondary Option 2: None
Piping Type: Not Listed
A2 OLSON TIRE SERVICE UST U000255767
SsSwW 704 E PICKARD N/A
' <1/8 MT PLEASANT, Mi 48858 .
659 ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster A
Relative:
Higher UST:
* Facility Status: CLOSED
Actual: Owner Name: John C. Olson
765 ft. Owner Address: 704 E. PICKARD
Owner City,St,Zip: MT. PLEASANT, Mi 48858
Owner Country: USA
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: (517) 773-7978
Facility ID: 00033714
Contact: JOHN C. OLSON
Contact Phone: (517) 773-7978
Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Capacity: 1500
Install Date: May 31978
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Map ID MAP EINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site

Database(s) EPA ID Number

3
West
1/18-1/4
700 ft.

Relative:

Higher

Actual:
764 ft.

OLSON TIRE SERVICE (Continued)

Product:

Remove Date:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Realease Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Constr Material:
Impressed Device:

Gasoline

Oct 2 1991

Not reported

Not reported

Galvanized Steel

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
No

u000255767

LEASE MANAGEMENT, INC
1104 NORTH KINNEY ST
MT PLEASANT, Ml 48858

UST:
Facility Status:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Country:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Facility ID:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Tank ID:
Tank Status: -
Capacity:
Install Date:
Product:
Remove Date:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Realease Detection:
Piping Material:
Piping Type:
Constr Material:
Impressed Device:

Facility Status:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Country:

Owner Contact:

Owner Phone:

Facility 1D:

Contact:

Contact Phone:

Tank ID;

Tank Status:

Capacity:

Install Date:

Product:

Remove Date:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Realease Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

CLOSED

Lease Mgt Inc

503 Industrial Ave

Mt Pleasant, M 48858-4639.
USA

Not reported

(517) 773-5948
00033230

JOHN R. HARKINS
(517) 773-5948

1

Removed from Ground
1000

Dec 28 1979

Not reported

Jan 11989

Not reported

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
No

CLOSED

Lease Mgt Inc

503 Industrial Ave

Mt Pleasant, MI 48858-4639
USA

Not reported

(517) 773-5948
00033230

JOHN R. HARKINS
(517) 773-5948

2

Removed from Ground
2000

Dec 28 1979

Not reported

Jan 11988

Not reported

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

UST U003867889
N/A
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

_ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LEASE MANAGEMENT, INC (Continued) U003867889
Constr Material: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Impressed Device: No
B4 LEASE MANAGEMENT INC INDIAN UST 1009387250
wsw 1012 N KINNEY AVENUE N/A
1/8-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, Ml 48858
756 ft.
Site 1 of 5 in cluster B
Relative:
Higher INDIAN UST:
Region: 5
Actual: Facility ID: 0000029
765 ft. Owner Name: Lease Management Inc
Owner Address: 503 Industrial Avenue
Owner City: Mount Pleasant-
Owner State: Mi
Owner Zip: 48858
Tank ID: 2
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Date Installed: 4/22/66
Tank Age: 38
Tank Production: Diesel
Tank Capacity: 2,000
Material of Construction: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Secondary Option 2: None
Tank Piping: Galvanized Steel
Secondary Option 2: None
Piping Type: Not Listed
B5 LEASE MANAGEMENT INC UST U003211255
wsw 1012 N KINNEY AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 MT PLEASANT, MI 48858
756 ft. )
) Site 2 of 5 in cluster B
Relative:
Higher UST:
Facility Status: CLOSED
Actual: Owner Name: Lease Mgt Inc
765 ft. Owner Address: 503 Industrial Ave
Owner City,St,Zip: Mt Pleasant, Ml 48858-4639

Owner Country:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Facility ID:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Capacity:
Install Date:
Product:
Remove Date:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Realease Detection:

Piping Material:
Piping Type:

USA

Not reported

(517) 773-5948
00003658

CLARENCE BARRETT
{517) 773-5948

i) i

2

Removed from Ground

2000

Apr 22 1966

Diesel
Jan 11

988

Not reported
Not reported
Galvanized Steel
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

EDR iD Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LEASE MANAGEMENT INC (Continued) U003211255
Constr Material: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Impressed Device: No
Facility Status: CLOSED
Owner Name: Lease Mgt Inc
Owner Address: 503 Industrial Ave
Owner City,St,Zip: Mt Pleasant, M| 48858-4639
Owner Country: USA
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: (517) 773-5948
Facility ID: 00003658
Contact: CLARENCE BARRETT
Contact Phone: (517) 773-5948
Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Capacity: 1000
Install Date: Apr 22 1966
Product: Gasoline
Remove Date: Jan 11988
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Realease Detection: Not reported
Piping Material: Galvanized Steel
Piping Type: Not reported
Constr Material: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Impressed Device: No
B6 LEASE MANAGEMENT INC INDIAN UST 1009387248
WsSw 1012 N KINNEY AVENUE N/A
1/8-114 MOUNT PLEASANT, Mi 48858
756 ft.
Site 3 of 5in cluster B
Relative:
Higher INDIAN UST:
Region: 5
Actual: Facility ID: 0000029
765 ft. Owner Name: Lease Management Inc

Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

Owner Zip:

Tank D:

Tank Status:

Date Installed:

Tank Age:

Tank Production:
Tank Capacity:
Material of Construction:
Secondary Option 2:
Tank Piping:
Secondary Option 2:
Piping Type:

503 industrial Avenue
Mount Pleasant

Ml

48858

1

Permanently Out of Use
12/28/79

24

Diesel

1,000

Asphalt Coated or-Bare Steel

None
Bare Steel
None
Not Listed
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction - =
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B7 LEASE MANAGEMENT INC INDIAN UST 1009387247
WSW 1012 N KINNEY AVENUE N/A
1/8-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858
756 ft.
Site 4 of 5 in cluster B

Relative:
Higher INDIAN UST:

Region: 5
Actual: Facility 1D: 0000029
765 ft. Owner Name: Lease Management Inc

Owner Address: 503 Industrial Avenue

Owner City: Mount Pleasant

Owner State: MI

Qwner Zip: 48858

Tank ID: 1

Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

Date Installed: 4/22/66

Tank Age: 38

Tank Production: Gasoline

Tank Capacity: 1,000

Material of Construction: Asphait Coated or-Bare Steel

Secondary Option 2: None

Tank Piping: Galvanized Steel

Secondary Option 2: None

Piping Type: Not Listed
B8 LEASE MANAGEMENT INC INDIAN UST 1009387249
wsw 1012 N KINNEY AVENUE N/A
1/18-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858
756 ft.

Site 5 of 5 in cluster B

Relative:
Higher INDIAN UST:

Region: 5
Actual: Facility ID: 0000029
765 ft. Owner Name: Lease Management inc

Owner Address: 503 Industrial Avenue

Owner City: Mount Pleasant

Owner State: Ml

Owner Zip: 48858

Tank ID: 2

Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

Date Installed: 12/28/79

Tank Age: 24

Tank Production: Gasoline

Tank Capacity: 2,000

Material of Construction: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel

Secondary Option 2: None

Tank Piping: Bare Steel

Secondary Option 2: None

Piping Type: Not Listed
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR iD Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
c9 FABIANO BROTHERS INC UST U003211167
WNW 1224 N KINNEY AVE N/A
1/8-1/14 MT PLEASANT, Ml 48858
805 ft.
Site 1 of 5in cluster C
Relative:
Equal UsT:
) Facility Status: CLOSED
Actual: Owner Name: Fabianoe Brothers Inc
763 ft. Owner Address: PO Box 749
Owner City,St,Zip: Mt Pleasant, Mi 48804-0749
Owner Country: USA
Owner-Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: (517) 773-3605
Facility 1D: 00000176 -
Contact: JAMES C. FABIANO
Contact Phone: (517) 773-3605
Tank ID: 3
Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Capacity: 1000
Install Date: May 23 1978
Product: Not reported
Remove Date: May 17 1991
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Realease Detection: Not reported
Piping Material: Unknown
Piping Type: Not reported
Constr Material: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Impressed Device: No
Cc10 FABIANO BROTHERS INC INDIAN UST 1009387206
WNW 1224 N KINNEY N/A
1/8-114 MOUNT PLEASANT, Mi 48858
805 ft.
Site 2 of 5in cluster C
Relative:
Equal INDIAN UST:
Region: 5
Actual: Facility ID: 0000025
763 ft. Owner Name: Fabiano Brothers Inc
Owner Address: 1219 N Mission
Owner City: Not reported
Owner State: Not reported
Owner Zip: Not reported
Tank ID: 1 .
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Date Installed: Not reported
Tank Age: 26
Tank Production: Not Listed
Tank Capacity: 1,000
Material of Construction; Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Secondary Option 2: None
Tank Piping: Not Listed
Secondary Option 2: None
Piping Type: Not Listed
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Map ID MAP EINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Cc11 FABIANO BROTHERS INC INDIAN UST 1009387207
WNW 1224 N KINNEY N/A
1/8-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858
805 ft.
Site 3 of 5 in cluster C

Relative:
Equal INDIAN UST:

Region: 5
Actual: Facility ID: 0000025
763 ft. Owner Name: Fabiano Brothers Inc

Owner Address: 1219 N Mission

Owner City: Not reported

Owner State: Not reported

Owner Zip: Not reported

Tank ID: 1

Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

Date Installed: 5/5/81

Tank Age: 23

Tank Production: Diesel

Tank Capacity: 10,000

Material of Construction: Asphait Coated or Bare Steel

Secondary Option 2: None

Tank Piping: Not Listed

Secondary Option 2: None

Piping Type: Not Listed
c12 FABIANO BROTHERS INC INDIAN UST 1009387208
WNW 1224 N KINNEY. N/A
1/8-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858
805 ft.

Site 4 of 5 in cluster C

Relative: i
Equal INDIAN UST:

Region: 5 i
Actual: Facility ID: 0000025
763 ft. Owner Name: Fabiano Brothers Inc

Owner Address: 1219 N Mission

Owner City: Not reported

Owner State: Not reported

Owner Zip: Not reported

Tank ID: 2

Tank Status:

Date Installed:

Tank Age:

Tank Production:

Tank Capacity:

Material of Construction:
Secondary Option 2:
Tank Piping:

Secondary Option 2:
Piping Type:

Permanently Out of Use
5/5/81

23

Gasoline

10,000

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel

None
Not Listed
None
Not Listed
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

MAP FINDINGS

Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA'ID Number
Cc13 FABIANO BROTHERS INC INDIAN UST 1009387209
WNW 1224 N KINNEY N/A
1/8-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, Mi 48858
805 ft.
Site 5 0f 5in cluster C
Relative:
Equal INDIAN UST:
Region: 5
Actual: Facility ID: 0000025
763 ft. Owner Name: Fabiano Brothers Inc
Owner Address: 1219 N Mission
Owner City: Not reported
Owner State: Not reported
Owner Zip: Not reported
Tank ID: ) 3
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Date Installed: Not reported
Tank Age: Not reported
Tank Production: Used Oil
Tank Capacity: Not reported
Material of Construction: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Secondary Option 2: None
Tank Piping: Bare Steel
Secondary Option 2: None
Piping Type: Not Listed
D14 MDOT MAINTENANCE GARAGE LUST U002301528
NNE 1212 CORPORATE DR UST N/A
1/8<i/4 MT PLEASANT, Mi 48858
855 ft.
Site 1 of 7 in cluster D
Relative:
Lower LUST:
Facility Status: Closed
Actual: Facility ID: 00021694
759 ft. Owner Name: MDOT - Department of Transportation
Owner Address: 1212 Corporate Dr
Owner City,St,Zip: Mt Pleasant, M} 48858-1020
Country: USA
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: (517) 773-3532
District; Saginaw Bay District Office
Leak Number: C-1235-94
Release Date: Oct 18 1994
Site Name: MDOT Facility #21694
Substance Released: Gasoline
Closed Date: May 16 1995
UST:
Facility Status: CLOSED
Owner Name: MDOT - Department of Transportation
Owner Address: 1212 Corporate Dr
Owner City,St,Zip: Mt Pleasant, M| 48858-1020
Owner Country: USA
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: (517) 773-3532
Facility ID: 00021694
Contact: JiIM EPPLE
Contact Phone: (517) 773-3532
Tank ID: 3 '
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MDOT MAINTENANCE GARAGE (Continued)

Tank Status:
Capacity:
Install Date:
Product:
Remove Date:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Realease Detection:

Piping Material:
Piping Type:
Constr Material:
Impressed Device:

Facility Status:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Country:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Facility 1D:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Product:
Remove Date:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Realease Detection:

Piping Material:
Piping Type:
Constr Material:
Impressed Device:

Facility Status:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Country:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Facility 1D:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Capacity:

install Date:
Product:
Remove Date:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Realease Detection:

Piping Material:
Piping Type:
Constr Material:
Impressed Device:

Removed from Ground
8000

May 28 1987

Gasoline

Oct 19 1994

Not reported

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel,Cathodically Protected Steel
No

CLOSED

MDOT - Department of Transportation
1212 Corporate Dr

Mt Pleasant, Ml 48858-1020
USA :

Not reported

(517) 773-3532

00021694

JIM EPPLE

(517) 773-3532

4

Removed from Ground
550

May 28 1987

‘Used Oil

Oct 19 1994

Not reported

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel,Cathodically Protected Steel

""'No

CLOSED

MDOT - Department of Transportation
1212 Corporate Dr

Mt Pleasant, M| 48858-1020
USA

Not reported

(517) 773-3532

00021694 .

JIM EPPLE

(517) 773-3532

2 o

Removed from Ground

8000

May 28 1987

Gasoline

Oct 19 1994

Not reported

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel,Cathodically Protected Steel
No

U002301528
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Map. ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction : .
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MDOT MAINTENANCE GARAGE (Continued) U002301528
Facility Status: CLOSED
Owner Name: MDOT - Department of Transportation
Owner Address: 1212 Corporate Dr
Owner City,St,Zip: Mt Pleasant, Ml 48858-1020
Owner Country: USA
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: (517) 773-3532
Facility 1D: 00021694
Contact: JIM EPPLE
Contact Phone: (517) 773-3532
Tank-ID: 1
Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Capacity: 10000
Install Date: May 28 1987
Product: Diesel
Remove Date: Oct 19 1994
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Realease Detection: Not reported
Piping Material: Bare Steel
Piping Type: Not reported :
Constr Material: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel,Cathodically Protected Steel
Impressed Device: No
D15 MDOT MAINTENANCE GARAGE INDIAN UST 1009387265
NNE 1212 CORPORATE DRIVE N/A
1/8-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, Ml 48858
855 ft.
Site 2 of 7 in cluster D
Relative:
Lower INDIAN UST:
Region: 5
Actual: Facility ID: 0000048
759 ft. Owner Name: Michigan Department of Transportation
Owner Address: 1212 Corporate Drive
Owner City: Mount Pleasant
Owner State: Ml
Owner Zip: 48858
Tank ID: 3
Tank Status: Permanently Qut of Use
Date Installed: 5/28/87
Tank Age: 17
Tank Production: Gasoline
Tank Capacity: 8,000
Material of Construction: Cathodically Protected Steel
Secondary Option 2: None
Tank Piping: Bare Steel
Secondary Option 2: None
Piping Type: Not Listed
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D16 MDOT MAINTENANCE GARAGE INDIAN UST 1009387263
NNE 1212 CORPORATE DRIVE N/A
1/8-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858
855 ft.
Site 3 of 7 in cluster D

Relative:
Lower INDIAN UST:

Region: 5
Actual: Facility 1D: 0000048
759 ft. Owner Name: Michigan Department of Transportation

Owner Address: 1212 Corporate Drive

Owner City: Mount Pleasant

Owner State: MI

Owner Zip: 48858

Tank ID: 1

Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

Date Installed: 5/28/87

Tank Age: 17

Tank Production: Diesel

Tank Capacity: 10,000

Material of Construction: Cathodically Protected Steel

Secondary Option 2: None

Tank Piping: ) Bare Steel

Secondary Option 2: None

Piping Type: Not Listed
D17 MDOT MAINTENANCE GARAGE INDIAN UST 1009387264
NNE 1212 CORPORATE DRIVE N/A
1/8-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, Mi 48858
855 ft.

Site 4 of 7 in cluster D

Relative:
Lower INDIAN UST:

Region: 5
Actuai: Facility ID: 0000048
759 ft. Owner Name: Michigan Depariment of Transportation

Owner Address: 1212 Corporate Drive

Owner City: Mount Pleasant

Owner State: MI )

Owner Zip: 48858

Tank ID: 2

Tank Status:

Date Instailed:

Tank Age:

Tank Production:

Tank Capacity:

Material of Construction:
Secondary Option 2:
Tank Piping:

Secondary Option 2:
Piping Type:

Permanently Qut of Use
5/28/87

17

Gasoline

8,000

Cathodically Protected Steel
None

Bare Steel

None

Not Listed
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

[ MAP EINDINGS \ ]

Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D18 MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION MT PLEASANT RCRA-SQG 1000241515
NNE 1212 CORPORATE DR MiD982618902
1/8-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, Ml 48858
855 ft. .
Site 5 of 7 in cluster D
Relative:
Lower RCRAInfo:
Owner: MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
Actual: EPA ID: MID982618902
759 ft.
Contact: DAN WINNIE
(989) 773-3532
Classification: - - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
Violation Status: No violations found
D19 MDOT MAINTENANCE GARAGE INDIAN UST 1009387266
NNE 1212 CORPORATE DRIVE N/A
1/8-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, Ml 48858
855 ft.
Site 6 of 7 in cluster D
Relative:
Lower INDIAN UST:
Region: 5
Actual: Facility ID: 0000048
759 ft. Owner Name: Michigan Department of Transportation
Owner Address: 1212 Corporate Drive
Owner City: Mount Pleasant
Owner State: Ml
Owner Zip: 48858
Tank ID: 4
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Date Installed: 5/28/87
Tank Age: 17 :
Tank Production: Used Ol
Tank Capacity: 550
Material of Construction: Cathodically Protected Steel
Secondary Option 2: None
Tank Piping: Bare Steel
Secondary Option 2: None
Piping Type: Not Listed .
D20 M| DEPT/TRANSPORTATION RCRA-SQG 1000237908
NNE 1212 CORPORATE DRIVE FINDS MID980992291
1/8-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858
855 ft.
Site 7 of 7 in ciuster D
Relative:
Lower
Actual:
759 ft.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
M! DEPT/TRANSPORTATION (Continued) 1000237908
RCRAInfo:
Owner: MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
EPA ID: MID980992291
Contact: JEFF LOPER
(989) 773-3532
Classification: = Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Gther Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.
E21 BEA $105767626
NW 1301 N. KINNEY N/A
1/8-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858
880 ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster E
Relative:
Equal BEA:
Secondary Address: Not reported
Actual: BEA Number: 520
763 ft. District: Saginaw Bay
Date Received: 2003-02-25 00:59:00
Submitter Name: Hauck & Engler
Petition Determination: No Request
Petition Disclosure: 0
Category: No Hazardous Substance(s)
Determination 20107A: No Request
Reviewer: klannr
Division Assigned: Environmental Response Division
E22 FERRELLGAS AST A100205100
NW 1301 N KINNEY AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 MT PLEASANT, MI 48858
880 ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster E
Relative:
Equal AST:
Type: CLOSED
Actual: Owner Name: Ferreligas
763 ft. Owner Address: 6021 Pere Marquette Rd

Owner City,St,Zip: Clare, Ml 48617-9104

Owner County:
Owner Contact:

USA
Not reported

Owner Telephone: (989) 386-7747

Facility ID:
District:
Contact:
Facility Phone:
Tank ID:

92037014

Saginaw Bay District Office
Dan Moore

(989) 386-7747

1
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

 MAPFINDINGS

EDR 1D Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FERRELLGAS (Continued)

Tank Status:
Capacity:
Install Date:
Content:
Close Date:

Type:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner County:
Owner Contact:
Owner Telephone:

Removed from Premises
30000

Jun 18 1979

Not reported

May 27 2003

CLOSED

Ferrellgas

6021 Pere Marquette Rd
Clare, M1 48617-9104
USA

Not reported

(989) 386-7747

A100205100

Facility 1D: 92037014
District: Saginaw Bay District Office
Contact: Dan Moore
Facility Phone: (989) 386-7747
Tank ID: 2
Tank Status: Removed from Premises
Capacity: 17585
Install Date: Jun 181979
Content: Liquid Propane Gas
Close Date: May 27 2003

F23 RISE MACHINE CO

SW 905 N KINNEY

1/8-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858

913 ft. )

Site 1 of 2 in cluster F

Relative:

Higher INDIAN UST:
Region: 5

Actual: Facility ID: 0000103

766 ft. Owner Name: Donald J Rise
Owner Address: 905 N Kinney
Owner City: Mount Pleasant
Owner State: Ml
Owner Zip: 48858
Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use
Date Installed: 4/28/56
Tank Age: 48
Tank Production: Gasoline
Tank Capacity: 500
Material of Construction: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Secondary Option 2: None
Tank Piping: Unknown
Secondary Option 2: None
Piping Type: Not Listed

INDIAN UST 1009387331
N/A
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Map ID : ' MAP EINDINGS 4
irection - |

Distance :
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
‘F24 RISE MACHINE CO UST U000255781
sSwW 905 N KINNEY AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 MT PLEASANT, MI 48858
913 ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster F

Relative:
Higher UST:

Facility Status: CLOSED
Actual: Owner Name: Donald J. Rise
766 ft. Owner Address: 905 N Kinney Ave
: Owner City,St,Zip: Mt Pleasant, Mi 48858-1700

Owner Country: USA

Owner Contact: Not reported

Owner Phone: (517) 772-2151

Facility ID: 00019007

Contact: DONALD J. RISE

Contact Phone: (517) 772-2151

Tank ID: ‘ 1

Tank Status: Removed from Ground

Capacity: 500

Install Date: Apr 28 1956

Product: Gasoline

Remove Date: Nov .28 1989

Tank Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Realease Detection: Not reported

Piping Material: Unknown

Piping Type: Not reported

Constr Material: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel

Impressed Device: No
G25 SCHAFER BAKERIES INC ; AST A100206782
SE 1000 E PICKARD ) N/A
1/8-1/4 MT PLEASANT, Mi 48858
941 ft. .

Site 1 of 2 in cluster G

Reiative:
Equal AST:

Type: CLOSED
Actual: Owner Name: Schafer Bakeries Inc
763 ft. Owner Address: 1000 E. PICKARD

Owner City,St,Zip: MT PLEASANT, Mi 48858
Owner County: USA

Owner Contact:  Not reported

Owner Telephone: (517) 773-5905

Facility ID: 92037106

District: Saginaw Bay District Office
Contact: Not reported

Facility Phone: ()-

Tank ID: - 1

Tank Status: Removed from Premises
Capacity: Not reported

Install Date: Not reported

Content: Liquid Propane Gas
Close Date: Mar 21 1990

Type: CLOSED

Owner Name: Schafer Bakeries Inc

Owner Address: 1000 E. PICKARD
Owner City,St,Zip: MT PLEASANT, M| 48858
Owner County: USA )
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Map ID

Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

MAP FINDINGS

EDR D Number

Owner Country:

Owner Contact:

Owner Phone:

Facility ID:

Contact:

Contact Phone:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:

Capacity:

Install Date:

Product:

Remove Date:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Realease Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

USA

Not reported
(517) 886-3920
00000072
JAMES NEWELL
(517) 482-8870

1

Removed from Ground
2000

Feb 3 1966

Gasoline

Nov 11990

Not reported

Not reported

Unknown

Not reported

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SCHAFER BAKERIES INC (Continued) A100206782
Owner Contact:  Not reported
Owner Telephone: (517) 773-5905
Facility ID: 92037106
District: Saginaw Bay District Office
Contact: Not reported
Facility Phone: ()-
Tank iD: 2
Tank Status: Removed from Premises
* Capacity: Not reported
Instail Date: Not reported
Content: Liquid-Propane Gas
Close Date: Mar 21 1990
Type: CLOSED
Owner Name: Schafer Bakeries Inc
Owner Address: 1000 E. PICKARD
Owner City,St,Zip: MT PLEASANT, M| 48858
Owner County: USA
Owner Contact:.  Not reported
Owner Telephone: (617) 773-5905
Facility ID: 92037106
District: Saginaw Bay District Office
Contact: Not reported
Facility Phone: . () -
Tank ID: 3
Tank Status: Removed from Premises
Capacity: Not reported
Instali Date: Not reported
Content: Liquid Propane Gas
Close Date: ‘Mar 21 1990
- G26 SCHAFER BAKERIES UST U000714403
SE 1000 E PICKARD ST N/A
1/8-1/4 MT PLEASANT, M| 48858
941 ft. :
Site 2 of 2 in ciuster G
Relative: :
Equal UST: )
Facility Status: CLOSED
Actual: Owner Name: Schafer Bakeries
763 ft. Owner Address: 5082 W GRAND RIVER KING BLVD
Owner City,St,Zip: LANSING, MI 48910
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

MAP FINDINGS

Distance (ft.)

EDR 1D Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SCHAFER BAKERIES (Continued) U000714403
Constr Material: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Impressed Device: No
H27 BEA $105767631
West 1110 N. FANCHER ST. N/A
1/8-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, MI
1056 ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster H
Relative:
Higher BEA:
Secondary Address: Not reported
Actual: BEA Number: 9
764 ft. District: Saginaw Bay
Date Received: 1995-11-02 00:00:00
Submitter Name: Bruce K. Gartner
Petition Determination; No Request
Petition Disclosure: 0
Category: No Hazardous Substance(s)
Determination 20107A: No Request
Reviewer: temppm )
Division Assigned: Environmental Response Division
H28 PINNACLE CABINET COMPANY INC RCRA-SQG 1007100395
West 1121 N FANCHER MiK826625824
1/8-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858
1057 ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster H
Relative: ' :
Equal RCRAInfo: .
Owner: PINNACLE CABINET COMPANY INC
Actual: . EPA ID: MIK826625824
763 ft.
Contact: ERIC MCDONALD
(989) 772-3866
Classification:  Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
Violation Status: No violations found
29 ‘ BEA $105767627
WSwW 1001 N. FANCHER N/A
1/8-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, MI
1109 ft.
Relative: BEA:
Higher Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: 100
Actual: District: Saginaw Bay
765 ft. Date Received: 1997-09-10 00:00:00

Submitter Name: C & C Enterprises
Petition Determination: Affirmed

Petition Disciosure: 1

Category: No Hazardous Substance(s)
Determination 20107A: Pending

Reviewer: klannr
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
{Continued) $105767627
Division Assigned: Environmental Response Division
130 CLARE TOMS SALES INC LUST U000715479
WNW 1205 N FANCHER ST uUsT N/A
1/8-1/4 MT PLEASANT, Ml 48858
1111 ft.
Site 1 of 3 in cluster |
Relative:
Lower LUST:
Facility Status: Open
Actual: Facility ID: 00035876
762 ft. Owner Name: Clare Toms Sales Inc
Owner Address: 1205 N Fancher St
Owner City,St,Zip: Mt Pieasant, M| 48858-4607
Country: USA

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
District:

Leak Number:
Release Date:

Site Name:
Substance Released:
Closed Date:

UST:
Facility Status:
Owner Name:
QOwner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Country:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Facility ID:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Capacity:
install Date:
Product:
Remove Date:

Not reported

(517) 772-4211

Saginaw Bay District Office
C-0361-94

Apr 25 1994

Clare Toms Sales
Gasoline

Not reported

CLOSED

Clare Toms Sales Inc
1205 N Fancher St
Mt Pleasant, MI 48858-4607
USA

Not reported

(517) 772-4211
00035876

TOM WEAVER

(517) 772-4211

1

Removed from Ground
1000

Jan 11977

Gasoline

Apr 18 1994

Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Realease Detection: Not reported

Piping Material:
Piping Type:
Constr Material:
Impressed Device:

Unknown

Suction: No Valve At Tank
Unknown

No
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction -
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
131 CLARE TOMS SALES INC : INDIAN UST 1009387183
WNW 1205 N FANCHER N/A
1/8-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, Ml 48858
1111 ft.
Site 2 of 3 in cluster |
Relative:
Lower INDIAN UST:
Region: 5
Actual: Facility ID: 0000116
762 ft. Owner Name: Clare Toms Sales Inc
Owner Address: 1205 N Fancher
Owner City: Mount Pleasant
Owner State: Mi
Owner Zip: 48858
Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: . Permanently Out of Use
Date Installed: 117
Tank Age: 27
Tank Production: Gasoline
Tank Capacity: 1,000
Material of Construction: Unknown
Secondary Option 2: None
Tank Piping: Unknown
Secondary Option 2: None
Piping Type: Safe Suction
132 CENTRAL MICHIGAN RAPID PRINT RCRA-SQG 1004722197
WNW 1206 N FANCHER FINDS MI0000115915
1/8-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858
1114 ft.
.- Site3 of 3incluster|
Relative:
Lower RCRAInfo: .
Owner: CENTRAL MICHIGAN RAPID PRINT
Actual: EPA ID: MI0000115915
762 ft.
Contact: HOWARD MILLER

(989) 772-3110

Classification:  Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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Map ID . MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
33 WEEKLEYS ZIEBART ’ RCRA-SQG 1000271318
WSW 501 E PICKARD ST FINDS MID095937967
1/8-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858
1218 ft.
Relative: RCRAInfo:
Higher Owner: WEEKLEY ROGER
EPA ID: MID095937967
'.,\g.;"fi" Contact: ROGER WEEKLEY
(517) 773-6938
Classification:  Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.
34 710-712 N. MISSION ST. BEA 5105541747
South 710-712 N. MISSION ST. N/A
1/8-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, Mi 48858
1236 ft.
Relative: BEA:
Higher Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: 240
Actual: District: ) Saginaw Bay
765 ft. Date Received: 1999-08-03 00:00:00
Submitter Name: Ms. Agnes McDonald
Petition Determination: No Request
Petition Disclosure: 0
Category: No Hazardous Substance(s)
Determination 20107A: No Request
Reviewer: temppm
Division Assigned: Storage Tank Division
J35 BLODGETT OIL CO INC AST A100206021
NW 1301 N FANCHER ST N/A
1/8-1/4 MT PLEASANT, MI 48858
1295 ft.
Site 1 of 3 in cluster J
Relative: )
Lower AST:
Type: CLOSED
Actual: Owner Name: Blodgett Oil Co Inc
761 ft. Owner Address:  Po Box 39

Owner City,St,Zip: Mount Pleasant, Mi 48858
Owner County: USA

Owner Contact: Not reported

Owner Telephone: (989) 773-3878

Facility ID: 91037002
District: Saginaw Bay District Office
Contact: ROSS W BLODGETT

Facility Phone: (517) 773-3878
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BLODGETT OIL CO INC (Continued)

Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Capacity:
Install Date:
Content:
Close Date:

Type:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner County:
Owner Contact:
Owner Telephone:
Facility 1D:
District:

Contact:

Facility Phone:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Capacity:
Install Date:
Content:

Close Date:

Type:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner County:
Owner Contact:
Owner Telephone:
Facility 1D:
District:

Contact:

Facility Phone:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Content:

Close Date:

Type:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner County:

Owner Contant
WVVIITE LUl aui,

Owner Telephone:
Facility ID:
District:

Contact:

Facility Phone:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Capacity:

1

Removed from Premises
18188

Not reported

Flammable Liquid

Jul 22 1999

CLOSED

Blodgett Oil Co Inc

Po Box 39

Mount Pleasant, Mi 48858
USA

Not reported

(989) 773-3878

91037002

Saginaw Bay District Office
ROSS W BLODGETT
(517) 773-3878

2

Removed from Premises
18109

Not reported

Flammable Liquid

Jul 22 1999

CLOSED

Blodgett Oil Co Inc

Po Box 39

Mount Pleasant, Mi 48858
USA

Not reported

(989) 773-3878

91037002

Saginaw Bay District Office
ROSS W BLODGETT
(517)773-3878

3

Removed from Premises
24568

Not reported

Flammable Liquid

Jul 22 1999

CLOSED

Blodgett Qil Co Inc

Po Box 39

Mount Pleasant;, MI 48858
USA

Not reported

(989) 773-3878

91037002

Saginaw Bay District Office
ROSS W BLODGETT
(517) 773-3878

4

Removed from Premises
18831

A100206021
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Map 1D

Direction

Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDING:

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BLODGETT OiL CO INC (Continued)

Install Date:
Content:
Close Date:

Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:

Not reported
Flammable Liquid
Jul 22 1999

CLOSED
Blodgett Oil Co Inc
Po Box 39

Owner City,St,Zip: Mount Pleasant, M| 48858

Owner County:
Owner Contact:

USA
Not reported

Owner Telephone: (989) 773-3878

A100206021

Facility ID: 91037002
District: Saginaw Bay District Office
Contact: ROSS W BLODGETT
Facility Phone: (517) 773-3878
Tank ID: 5
Tank Status: Removed from Premises
Capacity: 8000
Install Date: Sep 20 1993
Content: Flammable Liquid
Close Date: Jul 22 1999
J36 BLODGETT OIL CO
NwW 1301 N FANCHER
1/8-1/4 MOUNT PLEASANT, M| 48858
1295 ft. .
Site 2 of 3 in cluster J
Relative:
Lower RCRAInfo:
Owner: BLODGETT ROSS
Actual: EPAID: MID985662451
et Contact: CARL COMPTON

Classification:
TSDF Activities:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

(517) 773-3878

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Not reported

No violations found

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.

UST:
Facility Status: CLOSED
Owner Name: Biodgett Oil Co Inc
Owner Address: Po Box 39
Owner City,St,Zip: Mount Pleasant, Mi 48858
Owner Country: USA
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: (989) 773-3878
Facility ID: 00013017
Contact: ROSS W. BLODGETT
Contact Phone: (517) 773-3878
Tank {D: 1

RCRA-SQG 1004724206
FINDS MID985662451
UST
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)

Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR D Number
EPA ID Number

BLODGETT OIL CO (Continued)

Tank Status:
Capacity:
Install Date:
Product:
Remove Date:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Realease Detection:

Piping Material:
Piping Type:
Constr Material:
Impressed Device:

Facility Status:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Country:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Facility ID:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Product:

Remove Date:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Realease Detection:

Piping Material:
Piping Type:
Constr Material:
Impressed Device:

Facility Status:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Country:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Facility ID:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Product:
Remove Date:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Realease Detection:

Piping Material:
Piping Type:
Constr Material:
Impressed Device:

Removed from Ground
2000

May 11965

Kerosene

Jun 13 1989

Not reported

Not reported
Galvanized Steel

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
No

CLOSED

Blodgett Qil Co Inc

Po Box 39

Mount Pieasant, Ml 48858
USA

Not reported

(989) 773-3878
00013017

ROSS W. BLODGETT
(517) 773-3878

2

Removed from Ground
2000

May 1 1965

Diesel

Jun 13 1989

Not reported

Not reported

Galvanized Steel

Not reported :
Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
No

CLOSED

Blodgett Oil Co Inc

Po Box 39

Mount Pleasant, Mi 48858
USA

Not reported

(989) 773-3878
00013017

ROSS W. BLODGETT
(517) 773-3878

3

Removed from Ground
300

Not renorted

Not repor
Gasoline

Aug 26 1992

Not reported

Not reported

Galvanized Steel

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
No

1004724206
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J37 TOTAL CRUDE Ol TRANSPORT INC UST U000255784
NW 1300 N FANCHER BOX 348 N/A
1/8-1/4 MT PLEASANT, MI 48801
1307 ft.
Site 3 of 3 in cluster J

Relative:
Lower - UST:

Facility Status: CLOSED
Actual: Owner Name: Tpi Pipeline Inc
761 ft. Owner Address: 1925 E Superior St

Owner City,St,Zip: Alma, M 48801-2620

QOwner Country: USA

Owner Contact: Not reported

Owner Phone: (517) 773-9978

Facility ID: 00006899

Contact: RICHARD PLANEY

Contact Phone: (517) 773-9978

Tank iD: 1 )

Tank Status: Removed from Ground

Capacity: 1000

Install Date: Jan 311976

Product: CRUDE OIL

Remove Date: Nov 11 1991

Tank Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Realease Detection: Not reported

Piping Material: NONE

Piping Type: Not reported

Constr Material: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel

Impressed Device: No
38 DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS LUST U000255683
WNW 1303 N FRANKLIN ST usT N/A
1/4-1/2 MT PLEASANT, Ml 48858
1690 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Facility Status: Closed

Facility ID: 00009851
Actual: Owner Name: City Of Mt Pleasant
762 ft. Owner Address: 401 N Main St

Owner City,St,Zip: Mt Pleasant, M| 48858-1649

Country: USA

Owner Contact: Not reported

Owner Phone: (617) 773-7971

District: Saginaw Bay District Office

Leak Number: C-1319-94

Release Date: Nov 4 1994

Site Name: Mt Pleasant Dpw

Substance Released: Used Oil,Diesel

Closed Date: Jul 28 1995

UST:

Facility Status: ACTIVE

Owner Name: City Of Mt Pleasant

Owner Address: 401 N Main St

Owner City, St,Zip: Mt Pleasant, M| 48858-1649

Owner Country: USA

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Facility ID:

Not reported
(817) 773-7971
00009851

TC1755372.2s Page 29



Map ID MAR EINDINGS
Direction

Distance
Distance (ft.)

Elevation Site

EDR D Number
EPA ID Number

DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS (Continued)

Contact: DUANE ELLIS
Contact Phone: (517) 773-7971
Tank ID: 2

Tank Status: Currently In Use
Capacity: 10000

Install Date: Apr 22 1980
Product: Gasoline
Remove Date: Not reported

Tank Release Detection: Automatic Tank Gauging,inventory Control

Pipe Realease Detection: Line Tightness Testing

Piping Material: Double Walled,Galvanized Steel
Piping Type: Suction: No Valve At Tank
Constr Material: Fiberglass Reinforced plastic
Impressed Device: No

Facility Status: ACTIVE

Owner Name: City Of Mt Pleasant

Owner Address: 401 N Main St

Owner City,St,Zip: Mt Pleasant, Ml 48858-1649
Owner Country: USA~

Owner Contact: Not reported

Owner Phone: (517) 773-7971

Facility ID: 00009851

Contact: DUANE ELLIS

Contact Phone: (517) 773-7971

Tank ID: 1

Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Capacity: 500

Instail Date: Apr 23 1979

Product: Used Oil

Remove Date: Oct 29 1994

Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Realease Detection: Not reported

Piping Material: Unknown

Piping Type: Not reported

Constr Material: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Impressed Device: No

Facility Status: ACTIVE

Owner Name: City Of Mt Pleasant

Owner Address: 401 N Main St .

Owner City,St,Zip: Mt Pleasant, M| 48858-1649
Owner Country: USA

Owner Contact: Not reported

Owner Phone: (517) 773-7971

Facitity iD: 00009851

Contact: DUANE ELLIS

Contact Phone: (517) 773-7971

Tank ID: 5

Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Capacity: 1200

Install Date: Apr 22 1980

Product: Diesel

Remove Date: Oct 29 1994

Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Realease Detection: Not reported
Piping Material: Unknown

U000255683
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation - Site

_ MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS (Continued)

Piping Type:
Constr Material:

Impressed Device:

Facility Status:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:

Owner City,St, Zip:

Owner Country:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Facility ID:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Capacity:
Install Date:
Product:
Remove Date:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Realease Detection:

Piping Material:
Piping Type:
Constr Material:

Impressed Device:

Facility Status:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Country:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Facility ID:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Capacity:
install Date:
Product:
Remove Date:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Realease Detection:

Piping Material:
Piping Type:
Constr Material:

Impressed Device:

Not reported
Fiberglass Reinforced plastic
No

ACTIVE

City Of Mt Pleasant
401 N Main St

Mt Pleasant, M| 48858-1649
USA

Not reported

(517) 773-7971
00009851

DUANE ELLIS
(517) 773-7971

4

Currently In Use
10000

Apr 22 1980

Diesel

Not reported

Automatic Tank Gauging,Inventory Control

Line Tightness Testing

Double Walled,Galvanized Steel
Suction: No Valve At Tank
Fiberglass Réinforced plastic
No

ACTIVE

City Of Mt Pleasant
401 N Main St

Mt Pleasant, Ml 48858-1649
USA

Not reported

(517) 773-7971
00009851

DUANE ELLIS
(517) 773-7971

3

Currently in Use
10000

Apr 22 1980
Gasoline

Not reported

Automatic Tank Gauging,Inventory Control

Line Tightness Testing

Double Walled,Galvanized Steel
Suction: No Valve At Tank
Fiberglass Reinforced plastic

No

U000255683
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)

Elevation  Site

FINDINGS |

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

39 COUNTRYMARK INC
WSW 301 E PICKARD ST
1/4-1/2 MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858
1763 ft.
Relative: RCRAInfo:
Higher Contact: RONALD MORELL
(5617) 772-1236
?géuff_h Classification: . Small Quantity Generator

TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

RCRA-SQG 1000528659
FINDS MID985610815
LUST
UsT

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.

LUST:

Facility Status:

Facility ID:
Owner Name:

Owner Address: .
Owner City,St,Zip:

Country:

Owner Contact:

Owner Phone:
District:

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Site Name:

Substance Released:

Closed Date:
UsT:

Facility Status:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Country:
Owner Contact:

Owner Phone:
Facility ID:
Contact:

Contact Phone:

Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Capacity:
install Date:
Product:
Remove Date:

Closed

00006903

Countrymark Coop Inc

225 S East St Ste 605
Indianapolis, IN 46202-4059
USA

Not reported

(317) 243-1504

Saginaw Bay District Office
C-0200-98

Mar 17 1998

Countrymark Coomerative Inc
Gasoline

Jun 15 1998

ACTIVE

Countrymark Coop Inc
225 S East St Ste 605
Indianapolis, IN 46202-4059
USA

Not reported

(317) 243-1504
00006903

TOMOTHY J PALMER
(800) 523-5744

1

Removed from Ground
2000

Jan 11970

Gasoline

Aug 19 1992

Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Realease Detection: Not reported

Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Constr Material:
Impressed Device:

Unknown
Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel,Unknown

No
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Map ID

Direction

wreCiion

Distance

Distance (ft.)

. MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
District:

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Site Name:

Substance Released:

Closed Date:

UST:
Facility Status:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Country:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Facility 1D:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Not reported

(248) 334-3512

Saginaw Bay District Office
C-1032-92

Jun 25 1992

Pepsi-cola Bottling Warehouse
Diesel

Jun 51996

CLOSED

Pepsi Cola Bottling Group
980 Featherstone St
Pontiac, M1 48342-1827
USA

Not reported

(248) 334-3512
00019386

HAROLD DEFOUW
(734) 334-3512

4

Removed from Ground
5000

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COUNTRYMARK INC (Continued) 1000528659
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Owner Name: Countrymark Coop Inc
Owner Address: 225 8 East St Ste 605
Owner City,St,Zip: Indianapolis, IN 46202-4059
Owner Country: USA
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: (317) 243-1504
Facility ID: 00006903
Contact: TOMOTHY J PALMER
Contact Phone: (800) 523-5744
Tank ID: 2
Tank Status: Currently In Use
Capacity: 4000
Instali Date: Not reported
Product: WET MOLASSES
Remove Date: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Realease Detection: Not reported
Piping Material: Galvanized Steel
Piping Type: Not reported
Constr Material: Unknown
Impressed Device: No
40 PEPSI-COLA MT PLEASANT WAREHOUSE LUST U000255782
North 919 INDUSTRIAL AVE usT N/A
1/4-1/2 MT PLEASANT, M| 48858 AUL
2090 fi.
Relative: LUST:
Equal Facility Status: Ciosed
) Facility iD: 00019386
Actual: Owner Name: Pepsi Cola Bottling Group
763 ft. Owner Address: 960 Featherstone St
Owner City,St,Zip: Pontiac, Mi 48342-1827
Country: USA

TC1755372.2s Page 33



Map ID “ MAP FINDINGS
Direction —
Distance

Distance (ft.)

Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PEPSI-COLA MT PLEASANT WAREHOUSE (Continued)

Install Date:
Product:
Remove Date:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Realease Detection:

Piping Material:
Piping Type:
Constr Material:
Impressed Device:

Facility Status:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Owner Country:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Facility ID:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Product:
Remove Date:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Realease Detection:

Piping Materiai:
Piping Type:
Constr Material:
Impressed Device:

Facility Status:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Owner Country:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Facility 1D:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Product:
Remove Date:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Realease Detection:

Piping Material:
Piping Type:
Constr Material:
Impressed Device:

Facility Status:

Apr 21 1981

Gasoline

Jul 24 1992

Not reported

Not reported

Unknown

Pressure

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
No

CLOSED

Pepsi Cola Bottling Group
960 Featherstone St
Pontiac, Mi 48342-1827
USA

Not reported

(248) 334-3512
00019386

HAROLD DEFOUW
(734) 334-3512

1

' Removed from Ground

10000

Apr21 1981

Diesel

Jul 20 1992

Not reported

Not reported

Unknown

Pressure

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
No

CLOSED

Pepsi Cola Bottling Group
960 Featherstone St
Pontiac, M| 48342-1827
USA

Not reported

(248) 334-3512
00019386

HAROLD DEFOUW
(734) 334-3512

3

Removed from Ground
5000

Apr21 1981

Diesel

Jul 23 1992

Not reported

Not reported

Unknown

Pressure

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
No

CLOSED

U000255782
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. MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)

Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PEPSI-COLA MT PLEASANT WAREHOUSE (Continued) U000255782

Owner Name: Pepsi Cola Bottling Group

Owner Address: 960 Featherstone St

Owner City,St,Zip: Pontiac, M 48342-1827

Owner Country: USA

Owner Contact: Not reported

Owner Phone: (248) 334-3512

Facility 1D: 00019386

Contact: HAROLD DEFOUW

Contact Phone: (734) 334-3512

Tank ID: 2

Tank Status: Removed from Ground

Capacity: 500

Install Date: Apr 21 1981

Product: Used Oil

Remove Date: Jul 21 1992

Tank Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Realease Detection: Not reported

Piping Material: Unknown

Piping Type: Gravity Fed?

Constr Material: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel

Impressed Device; No

MI AUL:

Facility/SitelD: 00019386

MDEQ Reference Number: RC-RRD-213-04-106

Date Recorded: 05/31/96
41 KRAPOHL FORD LINCOLN MERCURY CO RCRA-SQG 1000348520
ESE 1415 E PICKARD ST FINDS MiD017261272
1/4-1/2 MOUNT PLEASANT, M| 48858 LUST
2119 ft. - UST
Relative: RCRAInfo:
Lower Owner: THOMAS KRAPOHL

EPA ID: MID017261272
Actual:
761 ft. Contact: MARK SMITH

(989) 772-2991

Classification:  Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status: Violations exist

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Not reported

GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
12/01/2003

05/17/2004

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/15/2003
Not reported

Not reported

- GENERATOR-RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

12/01/2003
05/17/2004

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/15/2003
Not reported
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Map ID

Diraction
LATeCen

Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

KRAPOHL FORD LINCOLN MERCURY CO (Continued)

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penaity Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation. Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penaity Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcemént Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Not reported

GENERATOR-MANIFEST REQUIREMENTS
12/01/2003

05/17/2004

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/15/2003
Not reported

Not reported

GENERATOR-PRE-TRANSPORT REQUIREMENTS
12/01/2003

05/17/2004

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/15/2003
Not reported

Not reported

Michigan Used Oil Activities
12/01/2003

05/17/2004

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/15/2003
Not reported

Not reported

GENRATOR-SQG REQUIREMENTS
12/01/2003

05/17/2004

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/15/2003
Not reported

Not reported

GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
03/23/1993

07/15/1993

WRITTEN INFORMAL
02/13/1992
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/23/1993
Not reported

Not reported

GENRATOR-SQG REQUIREMENTS
02/13/1992

03/07/2005

WRITTEN INFORMAL
02/13/1992
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/23/1993
Not reported

There are 8 violation record(s) reported at this site:

Evaluation

Area of Violation

1000348520

Date of
Compliance
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)

Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

KRAPOHL FORD LINCOLN MERCURY CO (Continued)
Compliance Evaluation Inspection GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

GENERATOR-RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
GENERATOR-MANIFEST REQUIREMENTS

GENERATOR-PRE-TRANSPORT REQUIREMENTS

GENRATOR-SQG REQUIREMENTS
Michigan Used Oil Activities

Compliance Evaluation Inspection GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

GENERATOR-RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
GENERATOR-MANIFEST REQUIREMENTS
GENERATOR-PRE-TRANSPORT REQUIREMENTS
GENRATOR-SQG REQUIREMENTS

Michigan Used Oil Activities

Compliance Evaluation Inspection GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
Compliance Evaluation Inspection GENRATOR-SQG REQUIREMENTS
FINDS:

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site;
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.

LUST:

Facility Status:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Country:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
District:

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Site Name:

Substance Released:

Closed Date:

UST:

Facility Status:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Country:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Fadility ID:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Capacity:

Instali Date:
Product:
Remove Date:

Open

00001635

Krapohi Ford

1415 E PICKARD

MT PLEASANT, Mi 48858
USA

Not reported

(517) 772-2991

Saginaw Bay District Office
C-0618-96

Aug 20 1996

Krapohl Ford Lincoln Mercury
Gasoline

Not reported

CLOSED
Krapohi Ford
- 1415 E PICKARD
MT PLEASANT, M1 48858
USA
Not reported
(517) 772-2991
00001635
TOM KRAPOHL
(517) 772-2991
1
Removed from Ground
1000
Apr 11971
Gasoline
Aug 5 1996

Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Realease Detection: Not reported

Piping Material:

Unknown

1000348520

20040517
20040517
20040517
200405617
20040517
20040517
20040517
20040517
20040517
20040517
20040517
20040517
19930715
20050307
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KRAPOHL FORD LINCOLN MERCURY CO (Continued) 1000348520
Piping Type: Not reported
Constr Material: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Impressed Device: No
Facility Status: CLOSED
Owner Name: Krapohi Ford
Owner Address: 1415 E PICKARD
Owner City,St,Zip: MT PLEASANT, M| 48858
Owner Country: USA :
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: (517) 772-2991
Facility ID: 00001635
Contact: TOM KRAPOHL
Contact Phone: (517) 772-2991
Tank ID: 2
Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Capacity: 300
Install Date: Apr 11971
Product: Used Oil
Remove Date: Aug 51996
Tank Release Detection:- Not reported
Pipe Realease Detection: Not reported
Piping Material: Unknown
Piping Type: Not reported
Constr Material: Unknown
impressed Device; No
42 CITY GAS CO Manufactured Gas Plants 1008408136
WSWwW 111 E PRICKARD ' ' N/A
1/4-1/2 MT. PLEASANT, Mi 48858
2245 ft.
Relative: Manufactured Gas Plants:
Higher Alternate Name:CENTRAL GAS CO; GAS CORPORATION OF MICHIGAN. An MGP that
produced gas using the coal carbonization process formerly operated at the
Actual: site. The MGP was constructed by Mt. Pleasant Light and Fuel Co in 1904 and
764 ft. was operated until approximately 1940 when natural gas pipelines became
established.
43 DANA CORP RCRA-SQG 1000142043
North 801 E DIVISION FINDS MID060183811
1/4-1/2 MOUNT PLEASANT, Mi 48858 : CERC-NFRAP
2327 ft.
Relative: RCRAInfo: ,
Lower Owner: T B WOODS SONS CO
EPAID: MID060183811
pou Contact MICHAEL CLARE

(989) 773-6921

Classification:  Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction

Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPAID Number

FINDS:

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility Subsystem) replaces the former
Compliance Data System (CDS), the National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval
of Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for information concerning airborne
pollution in the United States. AFS is used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial
plants. AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans to comply with
regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the estimation of total national emissions. AFS is
undergoing a major redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V of the Clean

Air Act.

DANA CORP (Continued) 1000142043
Violation Status: Violations exist
Regulation Violated: 279.22(c)1)
Area of Violation: 05UQA
Date Viclation Determined; 07/21/2004
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 11/03/2004
Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 09/16/2004
Penalty Type: Not reported
Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: GENRATOR-SQG REQUIREMENTS
Date Violation Determined: 01/24/1995
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 04/20/1995
Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 02/13/1992
Penalty Type: Not reported
Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 01/24/1995
Penalty Type: Not reported
Reguiation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: GENRATOR-SQG REQUIREMENTS
Date Violation Determined: 02/13/1992
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 03/31/1992
Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 02/13/1992
Penaity Type: Not reported
Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 01/24/1995
Penalty Type: Not reported
There are 3 violation record(s) reported at this site:
) Date of
Evaluation Area of Violation Compliance
Compliance Evaluation Inspection 05UCA ' 20041103
Compliance Evaluation Inspection GENRATOR-SQG REQUIREMENTS | 19950420
Compliance Evaluation Inspection GENRATOR-SQG REQUIREMENTS 19920331

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and freat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CERG-NFRAP:

Site 1D: 0502569
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Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)

‘ FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DANA CORP (Continued) 1000142043
Federal Facility: Not a Federal Facility
NPL Status: Not on the NPL
Non NPL Status: NFRAP
Site Description: Not reported
CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:
Action: DISCOVERY
Date Started: Not reported
Date Completed: 06/01/1984
Priority Level: Not reported
Action: PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT
Date Started: Not reported
Date Completed: 11/16/1987
Priority Level: Low
Action: PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT
Date Started: Not reported
Date Completed: 04/12/1990
Priority Level: NFRAP (No Futher Remedial Action Planned
Action: ARCHIVE SITE
Date Started: Not reported
Date Completed: 04/12/1990
Priority Level: Not reported
44 BEARD OIL PIPELINE SUPPLY INC LUST U003425793
NNW 616 INDUSTRIAL AVE UST N/A
1/4-1/2 MT PLEASANT, MI 48858
2479 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Facility Status: Closed
Facility ID: 00001059.
Actual: Owner Name: Beard Oil & Supply Inc
762 ft. Owner Address: 5644 E Pickard Po Box 485
Owner City,St, Zip: Mount Pleasant, M| 48804-0485
Country: USA

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
District:

Leak Number:

Not reported

(517) 773-9957

Saginaw Bay District Office
C-0719-89

Release Date: Oct 24 1989

Site Name: Jb Tractor And Truck
Substance Released: Not reported

Closed Date: Apr 20 1998

Facility Status: Closed

Facility ID: 00001059

Owner Name: Beard Oil & Supply inc

Owner Address: 5644 E Pickard Po Box 485
Owner City,St, Zip: Mount Pleasant, M! 48804-0485
Country: USA

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
District:

Leak Number:
Release Date:

Not reported

(517) 773-9957

Saginaw Bay District Office
C-1554-92

Sep 8 1992
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

- MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BEARD OIL PIPELINE SUPPLY INC (Continued)

Site Name: Jb Tractor And Truck
Substance Released: Diesel, Gasoline
Closed Date: Apr 20 1998

UST:
Facility Status: CLOSED

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Country:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Facility ID:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Capacity:

Instali Date:
Product:
Remove Date:

Beard Oil & Supply Inc
5644 E Pickard Po Box 485
Mount Pleasant, M| 48804-0485
USA

Not reported

(517) 773-9957

00001059

MARK BEARD

(517) 773-9957

1

Removed from Ground
500

Apr 7 1970

Gasoline

Sep 81992

Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Realease Detection: Not reported

Piping Material:
Piping Type:
Constr Material:

Impressed Device:

Facility Status:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Country:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Facility ID:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Product:
Remove Date:

Bare Steel,Unknown
Suction: Valve at Tank
Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
No

CLOSED

Beard Oil & Supply Inc
5644 E Pickard Po Box 485
Mount Pleasant, M| 48804-0485
USA

Not reported

(517) 773-9957

00001059

MARK BEARD

(517) 773-9957

2

Removed from Ground
2000

Apr 7 1985

OlL

May 4 1998

Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Realease Detection: Not reported

Piping Material:
Piping Type:
Constr Material:

Impressed Device:

Facility Status:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:

Owner City,St,Zip: ‘

Owner Country:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:

Unknown

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
No

CLOSED

Beard Oil & Supply Inc

5644 E Pickard Po Box 485
Mount Pleasant, Mi 48804-0485
USA

Not reported

(517) 773-9957

U003425793
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Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site
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Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BEARD OIL PIPELINE SUPPLY INC (Continued)

Facility ID:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Capacity:
instali Date:
Product:
Remove Date:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Realease Detection:

Piping Material:
Piping Type:
Constr Material:

Impressed Device:

Facility Status:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Country:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Facility 1D:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:

- Capacity:
Instali Date:
Product:
Remove Date:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Realease Detection:

Piping Material:
Piping Type:
Constr Material:

Impressed Device:

Facility Status:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Country:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Facility ID:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Capacity:
Install Date:
Product:
Remove Date:

00001059

MARK BEARD

(517) 773-9957

3

Removed from Ground
1000

Apr 7 1985

OIL

May 4 1998

Not reported

Not reported :

Unknown

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
No

CLOSED

Beard Oil & Supply Inc
5644 E Pickard Po Box 485
Mount Pleasant, M| 48804-0485
USA

Not reported

(517) 773-9957

00001059

MARK BEARD

(517) 773-9957

4

Removed from Ground
2000

Apr 7 1985

OlL

May 4 1998

Not reported

Not reported

Unknown

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel

Nin
G

CLOSED ‘

Beard Oil & Supply Inc

5644 E Pickard Po Box 485
Mount Pleasant, M| 48804-0485
USA

Not reported

(517) 773-9957

00001059

MARK BEARD

{817) 773-0057

\wifji{io-voo/

5

Removed from Ground
1000

Apr 7 1985

OlL

May 4 1998

Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Realease Detection: Not reported

U003425793
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Map ID
Direction -
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEARD OIL PIPELINE SUPPLY INC (Continued) U003425793
Piping Material: Unknown
Piping Type: Not reported
Constr Material: Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
Impressed Device: No
Facility Status: CLOSED
Owner Name: Beard Oil & Supply Inc
Owner Address: 5644 E Pickard Po Box 485
Owner City,St,Zip: Mount Pleasant, M| 48804-0485
Owner Country: USA
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: (517) 773-9957
Facility ID: 00001059
Contact: MARK BEARD
Contact Phone: (5617) 773-9957
Tank ID: 8
Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Capacity: 12000
Install Date: Jan 11991
Product: Diesel
Remove Date: May 16 2002
Tank Release Detection: Inventory Control,Manual Tank Gauging,Tank Tightness Testing
Pipe Realease Detection: Line Tightness Testing
Piping Material: Cathodically Protected,Double Walled
Piping Type: Suction: No Valve At Tank
Constr Material: Cathodically Protected Steel, STIP3
Impressed Device: No
45 TRAINES PROPERTY BEA $105541729
wsw 802 N. MAIN ST. N/A
114112 MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858
2494 ft.
Relative: BEA:
Higher Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: 315
Actual: District: Saginaw Bay
764 ft. Date Received: 2000-06-14 00:00:00
Submitter Name: Pickard and Main Development, LLC
Petition Determination: No Request
Petition Disclosure: 0
Category: No Hazardous Substance(s)
Determination 20107A: No Request
Reviewer: temppm
Division Assigned: Environmental Response Division
46 BEA $105767638
East 2026 PACKARD RD. N/A
1/14-1/2 UNION TOWNSHIP, MI 48858
2578 ft.
Relative: BEA:
Lower Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: 502
Actual: District: Saginaw Bay
760 ft. Date Received: 2002-12-11 00:59:00
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Submitter Name:

Petition Determination:

Petition Disclosure:
Category:

Determination 20107A:

Reviewer:
Division Assigned:

Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:

Petition Determination:

Petition Disclosure:
Category:

Determination 20107A:

Reviewer:
Division Assigned:

North Packard Investment, L.L.C.
No Request

]

No Hazardous Substance(s)

No Request

klannr

Environmental Response Division

Not reported

459

Saginaw Bay

2002-03-27 00:59:00

North Packard Investment, L.L..C.
Denied .

1

Same Hazardous Substance(s)
No Request

williapj

Environmental Response Division

$105767638

47 AIRGAS

ESE 1925 PACKARD RD

1/4-1/2 ©  MT PLEASANT, MI 48858

2625 ft.

Relative: LUST:

Lower ~ Facility Status:
Facility ID:

Actual: Owner Name:

761 ft. Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Country:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
District:

Leak Number:
Release Date:

Site Name:
Substance Released:
Closed Date:

UST:
Facility Status:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Country:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Facility ID:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Capacity:
install Date:
Product:
Remove Date:

Closed

00017561

Airgas-Formerly Michigan Airgas Inc
1925 Packard Rd

Mt Pleasant, M| 48858-5317
USA

Not reported

(517) 773-3928

Saginaw Bay District Office
C-2610-90

Dec 51990

Michigan Airgas, Mt. Pleasant
Not reported

May 29 2002

CLOSED

Airgas-Formerly Michigan Airgas Inc
1925 Packard Rd

Mt Pleasant, MI 48858-5317
USA

Not reported

(517) 773-3928

00017561

Mr Butch Strom
989-773-3928

1

Removed from Ground
1000

Apr 29 1971

Gasoline

Jan 11980

LUST U003867555
UsT N/A
AUL
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AIRGAS (Continued) U003867555
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Realease Detection: Not reported
Piping Material: Unknown
Piping Type: Not reported
Constr Material: Asphait Coated or Bare Steel
Impressed Device: No
Facility Status: CLOSED
Owner Name: Airgas-Formerly Michigan Airgas Inc
Owner Address: 1925 Packard Rd
Owner City,St,Zip: Mt Pleasant, MI 48858-5317
Owner Country: USA
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: (517) 773-3928
Facility ID: 00017561
Contact: Mr Butch Strom
Contact Phone: 989-773-3928
Tank ID: NRT1
Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Capacity: 300
Install Date: Not reported
Product: Gasoline
Remove Date: Nov 29 1990
Tank Release Detection: Automatic Tank Gauging
Pipe Realease Detection: Not reported
Piping Material: Unknown i
Piping Type: Not reported
Constr Material: Unknown
impressed Device: No
M1 AUL:
Facility/SitelD: 00017561
MDEQ Reference Number: RC-RRD-213-04-050
Date Recorded: 11/26/01
48 DOWELL SCHLUMBERGER SHWS S106984570
North 1220 SOUTH MISSION ROAD N/A
1/2-1 MT. PLEASANT, Mi 48858
2910 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Facility ID: 37000137
Source: Misc Services
Actual: SAM Score: 32 out of 48
759 ft. SAM Score Date: 08/20/2004
Township: 14N
Range: 04w
Section: 10
Quarter: NE

Quarter/Quarter: NE
Facility Status: Interim Response in progress
Pollutant(s): Ethylbenzene; PCE
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